

**Name Of Work : Construction of Compound wall in Amod Motu lake (Balance C.wall -240 meter)
FOR AMOD NAGAR PALIKA.**

:: SCHEDULE - B ::

Item No.	Quanties estimated but may	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total amount accorinding estimated
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	89.00	Boring holes 2.5 m deep in ordinary soil (for cast in situ piles) and getting out the soil and disposal of the surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Meter for following diameter of pipes.(ii) 250 mm	907.22	Rupees Nine Hundred Seven and Twenty Two Paisas Only	Nos	80742.58
2	18.30	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	117.08	Rupees One Hundred Seventeen and Eight Paisas Only	Cum	2142.56
3	4.60	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.	130.39	Rupees One Hundred Thirty and Thirty Nine Paisas Only	Cum	599.79
4	11.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	4070.58	Rupees Four Thousand Seventy and Fifty Eight Paisas Only	Cum	44776.38
5	6.90	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1- Cement : 3Coarse sand : 6- Graded brick bat aggregate 40mm normal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2976.73	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six and Seventy Three Paisas Only	Cum	20539.44

Item No.	Quanties estimated but may	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total amount accorinding estimated
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
6	24.30	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete work M250 and curing complete including the cost of form work but excluding reinforcement of reinforced concrete work in : (C) Slabs,landing,shelves,Balconies Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.	6046.87	Rupees Six Thousand Forty Six and Eighty Seven Paisas Only	Cum	146938.94
7	18.50	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete work M250 and curing complete including the cost of form work but excluding reinforcement of reinforced concrete work in : Column	8008.29	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight and Twenty Nine Paisas Only	Cum	148153.37
8	45.50	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5 (1-Cement : 6 -fine sand)(B) Conventional	4320.08	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Eight Paisas Only	Smt	196563.64
9	8069.50	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	76.21	Rupees Seventy Six and Twenty One Paisas Only	Kgs	614976.60
10	764.00	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc. complete.	329.29	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Nine and Twenty Nine Paisas Only	Smt	251577.56

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total amount according estimated
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
11	764.00	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete including Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	155.13	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five and Thirteen Paisas Only	Smt	118519.32
12	10.00	Providing & laying weep hole in Abutments, and returns by using A.C. pipe of 100mm including laying in proper grede and jointing the completed as per detailed specification.	82.57	Rupees Eighty Two and Fifty Seven Paisas Only	Nos	825.70
13	4215.00	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame alround, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws. (A) Plain GRILL including one coat of primer and two coats of enamel paint.	102.62	Rupees One Hundred Two and Sixty Two Paisas Only	Kgs	432543.30
Total.....						2058899.18
Total.....						2058899.18
Dismantling Credit						0.00
GST 18%						370601.85
Contingency 2%						41177.98
QC 1 %						20588.99
Grand Total						2491268.01

Rupees Twenty Four Lacs Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Only

Signature of the
Contractor.

Municipal Engineer
Amod Nagar Palika
Amod

Chief Officer
Amod Nagar Palika
Amod

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at..... % Below / Above
Percent (should be written in Figurs and words / Below Above the estimate rates mentioned above Amount of my /

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total amount accorinding estimated
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7

Our tender works Out as Under :-

Estimated Amount Put to
Put to Tander Rs. **2491268.01**
Deduct %.....
Net Rs.....
In Words.....

Estimated Amount Put to
Put to Tander Rs. **2491268.01**
Add %.....
Total Rs.....
In Words.....

Signature of the Contractor.

Chief Officer
Amod Nagar Palika
Amod

Note :-

Note All Works shall be carried out as Public works Department Handbook and other specifications pf Division or as
: 1 directed.

નોંધ :- ૧ બધુ જ કામ બાંધકામ વિભાગની પુસ્તિકા અને ડીવીઝનની બી ખાસ વિગત મુજબ અથવા સુચના પ્રમાણે કરી આપવાનું રહેશે.

Note All the Column in Schedule should be filled in ink or ball pen and Total of the entires in last
: 2 column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

નોંધ :- ૨ અનસૂચિમાં બધા ખાનાની વિગતો શાહીથી ભરવી અને છેલ્લા ખાનાની નોંધનો સરવાળો કરી કોન્ટ્રાક્ટરે પોતાની સહી કરવી.

Note Rates quoted include clearance of site (Prior commencement of works and at its close) in all respects and hold
: 3 good for work under all conditions,site,moisture,weather etc.

નોંધ :-
૩ ટાંકેલા દરમાં,સ્થળની (કામનાં આરંભે અને પુરૂ થાય તે વખતે) દરેક રીતે સાફ સુફી કરવાનું સમાવેશ થાય છે અને તે દર તમામ પરિસ્થિતી , સ્થળ ,ભેજ , હવામાન વિગેરે હેઠળ કામ માટે અમલમાં રહેશે.

Note To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.
: 4

નોંધ :- ૪ જરૂર જણાય વધારાના કાગળો જોડી ચાલુ રાખવું

Note Bidder have to deposit Dismantling Credit FDR/DD to nagar palika at a time of W.O and after
: 5 disucting dismantling credit from R.A.Bill 01 the FDR will be returned to bidder.